Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS ON	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE LY Patent and Trademark Office						
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 143861						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sha	eet, attachments, and documen	t: <u>2</u>						
A. Name of conveying party:     Mitsuo FURUSAWA     B. Additional name(s) of conveying party:	ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO., LTD 2-6, OJIMA 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU, TOKYO 1368531						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	Merger Change of Name							
B. Execution Date: <u>December</u> 4. A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>12</u>	2/452,272	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: SYNTHETIC RESIN DOUBLE CONTAINER MOLDED BY DIRECTED MOLDING PROCESS								
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not address.	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703	850 22320-4850 3-836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature.		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
To the best of my knowledge an original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No Kevin R. Gualano Registration	27,075	Date: February 25, 2010						

PATENT REEL: 023994 FRAME: 0362

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	FURUSAWA	Mitsuo	(5)					
		(2)								
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)									
	of Inventor(s)	(3)			(0)	·				
		(4)			(0)	0)	and and valuable consider	ration naid		
		to each	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
( <del>9</del> )	Insert Name of	(9)	YOSHINO K	OGYOSHO CO.,	LTD		<u></u>			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		2-6, Ojima 3-Chome, Koto-Ku Tokyo 1368531							
		(herein the en invent	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	SYNTHETI	C RESIN DOUBL	E CONTAINE	ER MOLDE	D BY DIRECT BLOW MO	LDING		
	Identification such as Title, Case		PROCESS							
	Number, or Foreign									
	Application Number	Ç	(Attorney Docket No. 143861 )  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
		for w on ev	hich the unders en date herewi	ingned has (have) e th or	executed an ap	рисанов к	patent in the Office State.	, or America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on Decer	mber 29, 20	009					
	Application	()								
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applica	tion Scrial Numbe	т <u>12/45</u>	2,272	<u></u>	_		
	Identification for	` '								
	filed applications	filed					n and any continuing, divis			
claims reexam Patents full rig and ag identif	or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned agra- nination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autl 5) Each undersigned autl 5 of the United States resulting that to convey the entire internation and the topic of the convey the entire internation.	ees to exectional Cores to per nited State norizes ar ng from sest herein binding of	cute all papers nvention for Pr form all affirm ies patent to the drequests the said application assigned, and in him and his	and documents an otection of Industrative acts which me Assignee. Commissioner of the Assignee and the has not exhat he has not exhat he RERRIDGE	d perform any rial Property o hay be necessa the U.S. Paten signee, as Assi ecuted, and wassigns and leg. PLC the pow	r similar ag ry to obtain t and Trade ignee of the ill not execu gal representer to insert	maintain or confirm by rei mark Office to issue any an entire interest, and covenan ute, any agreements in confl tatives. on this assignment any furth	ssue or d all Letters tts that he has ict herewith, her		
	In witness whereof, exe	outed by	the undersion	ed on the date(\$)	onnosite the (	undersigne	d name(s).			
_	_		$\sim$				FURUSAWA	(SEAL)		
Date	December 23							_ (** /		
Date										
Date										
Date										
Date										
Date			I.r	ventor Signature	·					
Date										
Date			Ir	iventor Signature	·			_ (SEAL)		
neithe	This assignment should er, then it should be signed b	preferably before at l	y be signed bef least two witne	ore: (a) a Notary P sses who also sign	ublic if within here:	the U.S.A.	(b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. I		
Date				Witness			·			
Date										
Date										

PATENT REEL: 023994 FRAME: 0363

**RECORDED: 02/25/2010**